PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8133863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSUEH-TING LIU	08/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANTONG YIJIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING 12, TIANAN DIGITAL CITY, CHONGCHUAN DISTRICT	
City:	NANTONG CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11131918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, jacob.lieber@bskb.com **Correspondent Name:** BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

SUITE 100 EAST Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4299-0966PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB LIEBER	
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB LIEBER/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_4299-0966PUS1#page1.tif source=Assignment 4299-0966PUS1#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 064706 FRAME: 0272** 508086709

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, <u>LIU, HSUEH-TING</u>, resided at 9F., No. 120, Shengli 1st Rd., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent relating to <u>Light Source Assembly</u> which Letters Patent is numbered <u>US11,131,918B2</u> and bear date <u>SEP. 28, 2021</u>, of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, <u>NANTONG YUIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY</u>
<u>CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>Building 12</u>, <u>Tianan</u>
<u>Digital City. Chonechuan District. Nantong City. Jiangsu Province. China</u>
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent is granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for

1

PATENT REEL: 064706 FRAME: 0273 damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

LIU, HSUEH-TING (Typed Name)